the growth and welfare of the members and communities they serve. 

NADMO 

The National Disaster Management Organization (NADMO) was established by Act 517 of 

1996 to manage disasters and similar emergencies in the country. NADMO functions under a 

National Secretariat with ten (10) regional secretariats, one hundred and thirty eight (138) 

metropolitan, municipal and district secretariats and nine hundred (900) zone offices 

throughout the country. NADMO mission is to manage disasters by coordinating the 

resources of government institutions and non-governmental agencies and developing the